1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
R E V I S I O N S
COMPUTER GENERATED DRAWING : DO NOT REVISE MANUALLY
NOTES, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
VCC IS APPLIED TO PIN 8 OF ALL 8-PIN IC's,
PIN 14 OF ALL 14-PIN IC's, PIN 16 OF ALL
16-PIN IC's, PIN 20 OF ALL 20-PIN IC's, ETC.
GROUND IS APPLIED TO PIN 4 OF ALL 8-PIN IC's,
PIN 7 OF ALL 14-PIN IC's, PIN 8 OF ALL 16-PIN
IC's, PIN 10 OF ALL 20-PIN IC's, ETC.
DESIGNATOR OF GATES ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS :
DEVICE TYPE, PIN NUMBERS, AND REFERENCE3.
GROUND PIN LOCATIONS :2.
VCC PIN LOCATIONS :1.
7407
21
U1A
7407
1 AND 2
U1A
= DEVICE TYPE
= PIN NUMBERS
= REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
4. RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS.
5. RESISTORS ARE 1/4 WATT, 5%.
6. CAPACITANCE VALUES ARE IN MICROFARADS.
1 AS DATEMC68HC912B32 EVALUATION BOARD
EVALUATION BOARD 2 ADD VRH LPF, 5407 BYPASS, CUT JUMPERS 10-4-96
GND
5V
After PCB DRCs have been done, MANUALLY
NOTE:
EVB912B32
3 10-18-96
Vpp INPUT
Remove 80QFP Socket, jmprs, new rs-232
4 Add cut jumps for Reset & Extal. Change SW1 11-1-96
place cut jump on W5, W6, W10, W11, W15
5
Changed all 47K Ohm resistors to 15K Ohm.
Added jumps to W5,W6,W10,W11,W15 and W16.
12-17-96
AND W16.
63ASE90920W 5
EVB912B32 EVALUATION BOARD
MOTOROLA DEVELOPMENT TOOLS
B
1 3Wednesday, October 28, 1998
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
GND GND
GNDGND
GND
GND
VDD
VPP
P5
PWR TERMINAL
1
2
C12
47uF
+ C11
0.1uF
C17
47uF
+
C16
0.1uF
W8
1
2
R9
10
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
CT
CT
PAD1:PAD0
0    1
1    0
0    0 EVB
JMP - EE
POD BDM IN
BDM OUT
CT
RESET*
BKGD
CT
CT
CT
63ASE90920W 5
EVB912B32 EVALUATION BOARD
MOTOROLA DEVELOPMENT TOOLS
B
2 3Wednesday, October 28, 1998
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
PP5 PP4 PA2 PA3
PP3 PP2 PA4 PA5
PP1 PP0 PA6 PA7
PT0 PT1 VDD47 VSS48
PT2 VDD10 VRH VRL
VSS11 PT3 PAD0 PAD1 PP7 PA7
PT4 PT5 PAD2 PAD3 PP6 PA6
PT6 PT7 PAD4 PAD5 PP5 PA5
BKGD PB0 PAD6 PAD7 PP4 PA4
PB1 PB2 VDDAD VSSAD PP3 PA3
PP2 PA2
PP1 PA1
PP0 PA0
PS0 PS1 PB3 PB4 PT7 PAD7
PS2 PS3 PB5 PB6 PT6 PAD6
PS4 PS5 PB7 PE7 PT5 PAD5
PS6 PS7 PE6/MODB PE5/MODA PT4 PAD4
VFP PDLC6 PE4 VSSX30 PT3 PAD3
PDLC5 PDLC4 VDDX31 RESET* PT2 PAD2
PDLC3 PDLC2 EXTAL XTAL PT1 PAD1
PDLC1 PDLC0 PE3 PE2 PT0 PAD0
VSSX77 VDDX78 PE1 PE0
PP7 PP6 PA0 PA1 PB7 PS7
PB6 PS6
PB5 PS5
PB4 PS4
PB3 PS3
PB2 PS2
PB1 PS1
PB0 PS0
PE7 PDLC6 PS0
PE6/MODB PDLC5
RESET* PE5/MODA PDLC4 PS1
PE4 PDLC3
PE3 PDLC2
PE2 PDLC1
PE1 PDLC0
PE0
VSS11
BKGD VSSX30
RESET* VSS48
EXTAL VSSX77
XTAL
VRH
VRL
VFP
VDDAD VDD10
VSSAD VDDX31
VDD47
VDDX78
BKGD
RESET*
PT7
PT6
PE6/MODB
PE5/MODA
PAD0
PAD1
VDD
VDD
VDD
VDD
VDD
VDD
VDD
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
VDD
VDD
VDD
VDD
VPP
GND
P6
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
P3
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
P2
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
P4
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
R3
15k
C15
10uF
+
S1
RESET
U3
MC34164P
INPUT
2
RESET
1
GND
3
W15
1
2
C14
24pF
Y1
16mHz
R6
10m
W16
1 2
R10
4.7k
C13
24pF
W6
1 2
W5
1 2
R1
1k
C9
10uF
+
D1
1N4148W7
1
2
3
C7
10uF
+
C8
0.1uF
U2
MC68HC912B32
PP5
1 PP6
80 PP7
79
PP4
2
PP3
3
PP2
4
PP1
5
PP0
6
PT7
16
PT6
15
PT4
13
PT3
12
PT2
9
PT1
8
PT0
7
PB7
25
PB6
24
PB5
23
PB4
22
PB3
21
PB2
20
PB1
19
PB0
18
PE7
26
PE6
27
PE5
28
PE4
29
PE3
35
PE2
36
PE1
37
PE0
38
PA7
46
PA6
45
PA5
44
PA4
43
PA3
42
PA2
41
PA1
40
PA0
39
PAD7
58
PAD6
57
PAD5
56
PAD4
55
PAD3
54
PAD2
53
PAD1
52
PAD0
51
PS7
68
PS6
67
PS5
66
PS4
65
PS3
64
PS2
63
PS1
62
PS0
61
PDLC6
70
PDLC5
71
PDLC4
72
PDLC3
73
PDLC2
74
PDLC0
76
BKGD
17
EXTAL
33
XTAL
34
RESET
32
VRH
49
VRL
50
VFP
69
VDDAD
59
VSSAD
60
VSS
11
VSSX
30
VSS
48
VSSX
77
VDD
10
VDDX
31
VDD
47
PT5
14
VDDX
78
PDLC1
75
C21
0.1uF
C20
0.1uF
C19
0.1uF
C18
0.1uF
W9
1 2
3 4
5 6
W12
1 2
3 4
5 6
R11
47
R12
47
W11
1 2
W10
1 2
R14
15k
R13
15k
W3
1
2
3
R7
15k
W4
1
2
3
R8
15k
PS1
PS0
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
RS232 COMMUNICATIONS
(TX)
(RX)
CT
CT
SERIAL TO TERMINAL
<--
-->
-->
<--
MAX562CWI
28 SO
MAX562CAI
28 SSOP
NOTE:  POPULATE EITHER MAXIM DEVICE, BUT NOT BOTH
note:t=ttl side
CT
CT
63ASE90920W 5
EVB912B32 EVALUATION BOARD
MOTOROLA DEVELOPMENT TOOLS
B
3 3Wednesday, October 28, 1998
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
TXD
RXD
VDD
VDD
VDD
GND
GND
GND
VDD
C3
.33uF +
C5
10uF
+
C4
0.68uF
+
C2
0.01uF
C1
.33uF
+
P1
5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1
C10
0.33uF
+
C6
.33uF
+
W1
1 2
W2
1 2
W13
1 2 W14
1 2
U1B
MAX562
C1B+
3
C1B-
4
SHDN
15
C2+
25
C2-
24
<--T T1I
11
<--T T2I
12
<--T T3I
13
-->T R1O
6
-->T R2O
7
-->T R3O
8
-->T R4O
9
-->T R5O
10
GND
27
VCC
1
V+
28
V-
26
C1A+
2
C1A-
5
T1O
18
T2O
17
T3O
16
R1I
23
R2I
22
R3I
21
R4I
20
R5I
19
EN
14
R4
6.2k
R2 6.2k
U1A
MAX562
C1B+
3
C1B-
4
SHDN
15
C2+
25
C2-
24
<--T T1I
11
<--T T2I
12
<--T T3I
13
-->T R1O
6
-->T R2O
7
-->T R3O
8
-->T R4O
9
-->T R5O
10
GND
27
VCC
1
V+
28
V-
26
C1A+
2
C1A-
5
T1O
18
T2O
17
T3O
16
R1I
23
R2I
22
R3I
21
R4I
20
R5I
19
EN
14
R5
15k
PS0
PS1